Buchwald, D.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION:

Plaintiff,

v. : Case No. 1:09-CV-6533 (NRB)

AL-RAYA INVESTMENT COMPANY : ECF Case

and

WALEED KHALID AL-BRAIKAN As Representative of the Heirs of HAZEM KHALID AL-BRAIKAN,

Defendants,

KIPCO ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY (KAMCO),

Relief Defendant.

USDO	SDNY
DOCU	JMENT
ELEC	TRONICALLY FILED
DOC:	*

ORDER TO ESTABLISH A FAIR FUND AND APPOINT A DISTRIBUTION AGENT

The Court, having reviewed the Motion for Order To Establish a Fair Fund and To Appoint a Distribution Agent filed by Plaintiff, the United States Securities and Exchange Commission, the supporting Memorandum of Law filed thercwith, the proposed order, and for good cause shown,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion is GRANTED.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that:

- 1. A Fair Fund is created in accordance with Section 308(a) of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002, as amended by the Dodd-Frank Act of 2010 [15 U.S.C. § 7246(a)], and shall comprise and include the amounts currently contained in the Court's registry accounts, plus interest and income thereon, minus appropriate expenses incurred in establishing and maintaining the account or ordered by the Court to be paid to satisfy the fund's tax-related obligations; and
- 2. BMC Group, 18675 Lake Drive East, Chanhassen, Minnesota, is hereby appointed as Distribution Agent of the Harman International/Textron Fair Fund, to assist in overseeing the administration and the distribution of the Fair Fund pursuant to the terms of a distribution plan to be approved by this Court.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: Hay 6, 2013

United States District Judge